RECEIVED

1034 NAR 29 PM 4: 47

OFFICE OF HEST VICINIA

SECKETARY OF STATE

## **WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE**

**REGULAR SESSION, 1994** 

# **ENROLLED**

SENATE BILL NO. 92

(By Senator Anderson, et al)

In Effect 90 days from Passage

#### ENROLLED

### Senate Bill No. 92

(By Senators Anderson, Minard, Ross and Grubb)

[Passed March 12, 1994; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend article two, chapter thirty-nine of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated section six, relating to recordation of corrections made to county indices.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article two, chapter thirty-nine of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended by adding thereto a new section, designated section six, to read as follows:

#### ARTICLE TWO. GENERAL INDEX AND PRESERVATION OF RECORDS.

## §39-2-6. Records of county commissions, correction recordation.

- 1 Every clerk of a county commission shall establish a
- 2 system which will permanently record any corrections
- 3 made to any index under his or her care, custody and
- 4 control. Such recordation of correction shall include
- 5 the date such correction was made.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee  Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
In effect ninety days from passage.  **Clerk of the Senate**
Clerk of the House of Designates  President of the Senate  Medical Speaker House of Delegates
The within Parphoned this the Parl day of March 1994.  Covernor

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR

9:46am